## GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT: DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54.

No. F. 7/84/GA/Estt./DC/08/Vol.III / 33

Dated: 25.0/.20//

## OR DER

Sh. Gopinath P., UDC posted in Sub-Registrar Office Janak Puri, Distt.-West is, hereby, transferred to the Distt.-North West of this department with immediate effect. He shall report to the Distt.-North West in the afternoon of 25th January, 2011 positively. Only non-senstive nature of work would be assigned without any public inter-face.

This issues with the prior approval of the Pr. Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, Delhi.

(RAJIV KUMAR)

SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-I (HQ)

No. F. 7/84/GA/Estt./DC/08/Vol.III  $\int_{\mathcal{N}}$ 

Dated; 25.01.2011

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Dy. Commissioners, District West & North West, GNCT of Delhi. Delhi with the request to ensure compliance of the above said order.
- 2. PAO concerned through Deputy Commissioners Distt.-West & North West, GNCT of Delhi.
- The System Analyst, O/o the Principal Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, 5-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi with the request to upload of this order on the website of this department.
  - 4. PS to Principal Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, 5-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
  - 5. PA to Additional Secretary (Revenue), 5-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
  - 6. Official concerned through the Deputy Commissioner (West), GNCT of Delhi, Delhi.

7. Guard file.

(RAJIV KUMAR

SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-I (HQ)

tee est